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POr\DERS END &. DIS'IRICT SMAI.LHOLDERS ASSOCIATTON LIMITED

ANNUAL GENËTTAL MEËTING

gTH SEPTEMBER 2OI2 AT I O.3OÅTvT

AGENDA

1. M¿ners arfsing ftom 2011 fuilat Geueral Meeting

2. Chairm¡¡r's Repon

3. S€qrttary's Report

4. Treasurer's Report

5. Election of Ofücers

6, Any Other Busiuess

NOTE

To er¡surç that ¡ full answer to auy matters conceming the Financiat Stdements and the
pltvious yem's A.G-M can be giveq Members arc requested to put all queries in writing to
the Secretary no later thm noon on 2nd $qpcrnbcr 2fi1.2.



PST.JDFR.S ENT} & DTSTRICT SþIALT.HTLDET{E ASSOCIATiON I¡MITED

Âç T}TE t

ASSûC:IATI_ON LIMIIED r.'OB_llHrì yEÂR ENÐED 31ST DECEMRER 20[ t

In acconlance wifh our tcrms of eneagonent. nnd in ordsr to assist you to fulfil ynur duties
under the Industrial & Providcnt Societics Âct 1965 and thc IndustrÍal & Provideirt Socictics
Ac[ 1968, we have compíled the financíal statemenl.s uf the $ompmy for the year enrted 3lst
Decembcr 20ll which comprise the Profit and Loss Account, the Balance Sheet and the
relarcd notes liorn the accounting records and information and explanations you havc given
to us.

"this rcport is ruade to the Committre, ffi I body, in acco¡dan€e with the tcrms of our
engagenrent. Our u,ork has becn undcrtaken so that we miglrt compile tlre financial
sl¿tements that we have been engaged to compile, report to thc Committce thæ we hav'c
dofle so, sud ståte thosc matters that r¡,c have agrccd to sfate to thern in this report and frr no
other ptupose. 'Io the fullest sxtcnt permined by law, wc do not accc¡rt ot' assume
respottsibility to anyone other than the Cfub and the Committee. as a body. for our Ìvort or
lbr this report.

Iffe havc carríed ou¡ this engûgÈment in accordance with technical guidance laid down by
tbe lnstilutc of Chartered Accountants in England & \ffales and have complied with the
ethical guidance laid down hy the Instituæ relating to members undertaking ûre compilation
of frnancial staÍements"

You have çsnFrrmed your duty to ÊnsurË that the Ctub kept FropËr accountitrg rccords and
pfÊpare finrneial statcrncnts that give ä tn¡s and fair view under the lndustrial & Provident
Societies Act 1965 and the tndusrial & Provìdent Societies Act 1968. You corsiderthat thË
Club is exernpt fum the stritutÕry requircrncnt for an audit fc'r the year. For this f,easrln, rüË
have not expresscd any opiniern on thc financial statements.

OF

UNITS 082-08ó
555 ÏVI{I'IE HART LANE
tOND'ONNt7 7RN

28th -{usustzDlã

-1 -



PONDERS END & DISTRICT SMALLHOLDERS ASSÛCIATION LÍMITED

PROFIT A}]D LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR TTTE WAR ENDED 3 l ST DECEMBER 20 I 1

2010
t

(3,440)

(8,t27)

57J

(4,194)

(8,8t4)

Profit on Allomerns Accormt 3,++E

O¡line Filing Incentir¡e

IntËffistRÊeeived

LOSS BËFORE AND AFTERT-Æ(ATION

f

Trading Hr¡t Loss

Loss or¡ Clubhouse ^A.ccorrnl

Balance Brought Fmward

BALA¡ICE CARRIED FORTTARD

75

3869

$,4+rl

52,950



PONDERS Eh[D & ÐISTIIICT SI\{ALLHOLDERS ASSOCTATION LIAdITED

B/IL..{NCT SHEET
/rS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2OI T

2Oiq
Note Ê E t

FIXED ASSETS 8ó9 I,l3g

Ë

2

CURREI..¡TASSETS
Stocks

Debtors
Cash - cn.Current. Account

- on Deposit Accounts
- in Hårìd

TOTAT ASSETS

LESS.; Cæditsrs

NET A.SSETS

REFRESENTED BY:
MËh,IBER.S' FT]NDS AS FOLLOWS:
Sharc Capital
Profit md Loss Account

43,733

44,602

51,802

52,941

12,001 eSts

32-601 43,52ó

!\s78 43,503

43,526

l..4rs S Élellam - T¡easu¡tr

hrlrs I Marsh - Commitæe Mernber

3

4
6,649
g,?50

3,960
23,308

1,066

6,793
7,7&7

t2$10
23J38

1,374

5

2323

TOTAL CAPITAL EMPLOYED 32,6Ð1

Approved on Behalf of the Coinrnittce o'n =t+ttr È "c¡"rsL za12

MrsLMareh-SecretatyI

.J.



PONDERS END &, DISTRICT SMALLHOLDERS ASSOCIAfiON LIMTTED

NO?ES TO THE FINÁTLCIAL STATEMENT-S
FOR T}IE YEAR ENDED 3IST DECEMBER 3O1I

I, ACCOUNNNG POLICIES

t.l

The financial staErrents are prËpar€d under the historical coet convention and

in accordance with the Financial Reporting Sfandðrds for Smaller Ëntities
(effective April 2008).

t)

The committcr are required to prepare financial $tatÊrnerits for each fin"rncial

year, which give a true and fair vicw of the state of affairs of the club and of
the surplus or deficit of the club for that year. In preparíng thcsc ftnancial

statsments, thç committoe are required to:

select suitable accounting policies and then apply thErn consìstently;

makeiudgements and estimates thal are rea$onabte and prudent:

prcpare the financiål st¿temenrs sn thE going Gonccrn basis unless it is
inappropriate to prìesume that the club will contínue in br¡^siness.

The qrmmittee are responsible f,or kc''eping FtoP€r accounting records, which
disclose with reasonable accuracy at any timc thc frnancial position ofÉte club
and to cnablc then to ensure that the financial statemenLr cornply with relevsûrt

statutory requirements. They are alsc responsible for salþuarding the assets

of the club and hence for takiug reasonable steps for the prevcntion and

detection of fraud and orher irregularities.

1.3 Lamsihle Fixed Assçt$ ffid D$preciation

Tangihle t-xed assç-üs are stated at cost lcss de¡rreciaticn"

Depreciation is provided at rfltes calcuiated to wnte otï the cost of fixed
assets, less t\eir ûstimåted residual value= over their expected usçf,tli iivç; u¡r

the following basas:

Club Houce

Exte¡uion and hnprovements to slubhouse

.0i:çturtri and Fittin gs

2ÛÛ/o rcclucing balance basis

l0orå sLraight Íinc basis

25olo rcducing balonce bariu

I



FONI)ERS END E DISTRTCT SMALLIIOLDERS ASSOCIATTON LII\4TTED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL

2" FIXED ASSÉI'S

Club House
Club [Iouse Extension

Fr¡rniture etc 272

l,139 210

3. SIOCKS - wffç llalued at lower of cost or net realisable value

Stock of Refreshments - computed fr$m Stocktskers'
valualion

FIut Stock in 'frade -per Trading Hut Manager

Ê

5829CI

848

1

232

é36

869

2010
f

6-649

î.

4,7L8
1,931

5, [60
1,633

6,793

1,72û
2,û42
4,D25

?,294
1,55?
5,569

Suudry Debtors
Value Addedl'ax
Prcpayments

tr,660

2,798
4-292.
s-750 7.787

5- CREDTTORS

Trade
Taxation
Accruals

2,495
2,559
6,947

12,001 9,415

6. BANKACCOUNTS

Othsr thân the discloscd Bank Accounts mÂintained by the Associatioru it also has a
scparate Eank Account, which Ls operatcd by sornc Committee Mcmbcrs for the
purpose of dcaling rvith rafT'lcs and other similar monies. There was a balance of
f1,133.74 ut the corrunencÊrnent of the Financial Ycar antl the balance at 31r
Llrr.çrnber 20ll rvas f3,508.?8. It iu undcrstood that there arc plans to acquire some
eqnþnent tiam tl¡e funds hcld in this {tccount.



PONDERS END E DISTRICT SIVÍALLTIOLDERS ASSOCIATION LIN{ITED

CLUBHOUSE ACCOUNT

20ts

llar Sales 96,362 89,973

Lcss: Cost of Sales 59,662 54,346

GROSS PROFIT 36,700 35,627

L&åL

Other Incorne (Net)
Cñm.ing Machincs, Pool Tablc

Expenses Incurred:

General and WâÎer Ratss
General Repairs and Renewals
Insumnce
Club House Ëxpenses:

"Wages

Honorarium -Treg$¡rer
General Expenses

Telephone
Light and Heat
Accourtancy
Dpreciation of Fixcd Assets

LTSS FOR THE \{EAR

I t,261 11,933

(223)

d996
t,84I

47,961

56,088

939
3,?05
r.66ó

40,150
3ó4

2,74L
4d9

4,M7
2,135

?58

47,560

56-374

38,162
375

2,138
s57

5,767
2,205

n0

(8,127) r4)

A



PONDERS ENÐ e DISTRICT SMAÍ,LHOLDERS ASSOCIANON L.TMITED

TR,{DINGHUT ACCOI.INT

EOB

20t0
g¿g

3,046

t
?,554

3^762 4,449

(7r6) (1,895)

513

I,lg6

t50

12.t99)

(3,440) f4-194t

Hut Sales

Lcss: Cost of Sales

GROSS LOSS

Expenses Incured:

Insuance

Lighß and Heat

Honorarium - Manager

Accountancy

LOSS FOR TIIE I{EAR

s66

4504'r0

1,53S

150

n



PONDERS Eb¡D & DISTRICT SÞTALLHOLDERS ASSOCIÁ.TTON LIMITED

ALI,OTMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2OI1

2010gÊ.8 {

Allohcnt Rest

Subscriptions

Etryenses tncurrpd:

Rent

Honorariuü - Treasurr
- Secnetary

- Grormd Stcwards

Ligh and Heat

Insurance

Sundry Elpenses

Accountancy

PROFIT FOR THE YEAR

7,639

1,609

8J2l

2393

6,232

375
390
200

384

425

194

475

9,248

8,675

5,162

364

200

38s

210

¡ló5

10,914

TAod

383

297

573 3148
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